CH \$440.00 372670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346835

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Drone Acquisition Sub Inc. | | 04/29/2015 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Dendreon Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 400 Somerset Corporate Boulevard | |
| City: | Bridgewater | |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY | |
| Postal Code: | 08807 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---|
| Registration Number: | 3726707 | DENDREON TARGETING CANCER, TRANSFORMING |
| Registration Number: | 3581625 | |
| Registration Number: | 4158044 | |
| Registration Number: | 3228929 | ANTIGEN DELIVERY CASSETTE |
| Registration Number: | 2188041 | DACS |
| Registration Number: | 2530065 | DENDREON |
| Registration Number: | 2465920 | DENDREON |
| Registration Number: | 3616391 | DENDREON |
| Registration Number: | 3581626 | DENDREON |
| Registration Number: | 4099276 | DENDREON |
| Registration Number: | 3982430 | DENDREON TARGETING CANCER, TRANSFORMING |
| Serial Number: | 85780732 | INTELLIVENGE |
| Serial Number: | 85657232 | NEUVENGE |
| Serial Number: | 85960682 | POWERED BY INTELLIVENGE |
| Registration Number: | 2545242 | PROVENGE |
| Serial Number: | 85960680 | THE DIFFERENCE IS PERSONAL |
| Serial Number: | 85960681 | THE DIFFERENCE IS PERSONAL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0561

900329953

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmarkert@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine A. Markert

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 2: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 100277.000003 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Katherine A. Markert |
| SIGNATURE: | /Katherine A. Markert/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/06/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page3.tif source=DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0562

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC." TO "DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5692386 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2332835

DATE: 04-29-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0563

150583048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC." TO "DENDREON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5692386 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 2332835

DATE: 04-29-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0564

150583048

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:54 AM 04/29/2015 FILED 11:15 AM 04/29/2015 SRV 150583048 - 5692386 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

April 23, 2015

Drone Acquisition Sub Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Drone Acquisition Sub Inc.
- 2. The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 17, 2015 under the name Drone Acquisition Sub Inc.
- 3. The first section, of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to be and read as follows:
 - "FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Dendreon Pharmaceuticals, Inc."
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0565

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 23^{rd} day of April, 2015.

DRONE ACQUISITION SUB INC.

Name: Robert R. Chai-Onn

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO DRONE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 07/06/2015